
Dated Aizawl, the 2 nd August, 2023

Sl.
No.

Name of Post Department No. of Vacancies
Admit Card issue/ 

download
Proposed date of 

Examinations  

1
MCS (Combined) Main 
Examinations, 2023

DP&AR
Finance
Home
I&PR

MCS - 9+1 (PwD) 
(BL)

MPS - 8
MF&AS - 

9+1(PwD) (L)
MIS - 4+1 (PwD) 

(BL)
Total -33

11.07.2023 - 
02.08.2023

03-08/08/2023

2
Jr Grade of Mizoram 
Forest Service (ACF)

EF&CC 3
25.07.2023 - 
15.08.2023

16-22/08/2023

3
District Social Welfare 
Officer

Social Welfare 
&Tribal Affairs

3 08 - 23.08.2023 24-25/08/2023

Forest Ranger EF&CC 5 _ _

(i) Measurement _ _ _ 29-30/08/2023

(ii) Physical Efficiency Test 
(PET)

_ _ _ 19-20/09/2023

Written Examination _ _
26.10.2023 - 
17.10.2023

18-20/10/2023

5
Assistant Controller of 
Mines

Commerce & 
Industries 

1
21.08.2023 - 
12.09.2023

13-15/09/2023

6
Gd-III of MHS (AYUSH Sub-
cadre)

Health & 
Family Welfare

5 03 - 24.09.2023 25-27/09/2023

7
Jr Grade of Mizoram 
Horticulture Service

Horticulture 5
12.09.2023 - 
03.10.2023

04-06/10/2023

8
Assistant Director 
(Town Planning)

UD&PA 1
19.09.2023 - 
10.10.2023

11-13/10/2023

9

Grade-V of Mizoram Food, 
Civil Supplies & Consumer 
Affairs Services (Inspector 
of Supplies)

Food, Civil 
Supplies & 
Consumer 

Affairs

5 03-24.10.2023 25-27/10/2023

10
Inspector of Legal 
Metrology

FCS &CA 
(Legal 

Metrology 
Wing) 

3 09 - 30.10.2023 01-03/11/2023

**
**

No. A.12033/1/2018-MPSC(DR)
MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Mizoram New Capital Complex
Aizawl

NOTIFICATION

Tentative Schedule for  WRITTEN EXAMINATIONS (No. 2 of 2023-24)
This Tentative Schedule will be treated as Final unless

any subsequent changes are notified.

Sd/- ZOSANGZUALI PACHUAU
Controller Of Examinations

4

BL - Blindness and Low Vision
L - Locomotor
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Memo No. A.12033/1/2018-MPSC(DR)

(V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI)
Deputy Controller of Examinations

Dated Aizawl, the 2 nd  August, 2023

Copy to:
  1. Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission
  2. Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission
  3. Secretary, Mizoram Public Service Commission
  4. Controller of Examinations, Mizoram Public Service Commission
  5. Secretary & Controller of Examinations, MSSSB
  6. All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission
  7. All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission
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